503502673 09/30/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3549299

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE SCHEPENS EYE RESEARCH INSTITUTE, INC.	09/30/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DR ANN E ELSNER	
Street Address:	4017 SOUTH CRANE COURT	
City:	BLOOMINGTON	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47403	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6640124

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)713-3699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3177133500

Email: docket-clearance-ip@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: DANIEL J. KRIEGER
Address Line 1: ONE INDIANA SQUARE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL J. KRIEGER	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel J. Krieger/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=ELSNER-SCHEPENS_ASSIGNMENT_USP6640124_13549524_1#page1.tif source=ELSNER-SCHEPENS_ASSIGNMENT_USP6640124_13549524_1#page2.tif

PATENT 503502673 REEL: 036691 FRAME: 0648

[SERI-192 Attorney Docket No ERM-100.01 and ERM-100.03]

ASSIGNMENT

INSTITUTE, RESEARCH $E\lambda E$ SCHEPENS THE Massachusetts corporation (hereinafter "SCHEPENS"), having a principal place of business at 20 Staniford Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02114, jointly owns with Carl Zeiss Meditec, Inc having its place of business at 5160 Hacienda Drivee, Dublin, California 94568, by assignment:

U.S. Pat. 6,236,877 of THE SCHEPENS EYE RESEARCH INSTITUTE, INC. Application No. 09/016,112

Filed 01/30/98

for "Apparatus for near simultaneous observation of directly scattered image field and multiply scattered image field"

and:

U.S. Pat. 6,640,124 of THE SCHEPENS EYE RESEARCH INSTITUTE, INC. Application No. 09/919,498

Filed 07/31/01

simultaneous "Imaging apparatus and methods for near observation of directly scattered light and multiply scattered light"

WHEREAS, Dr. ANN E. ELSNER, residing at 4017 S Crane Ct. Bloomington, IN 47403 (hereinafter "DR. ELSNER"), is desirous of acquiring the Schepens right, title and interest in, and to said Patent Application and the invention covered thereby;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of 8,000.00 Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, SCHEPENS hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto DR. ELSNER its right, title and interest in and to the above Patent Application, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention, and in and to the invention disclosed therein throughout the United States and all foreign countries, for the full term of any and all patents that may be issued on said application and for the full term of any and all divisions, reexaminations, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, said right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by DR. ELSNER for her own use, and for her successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by SCHEPENS had this assignment not been made.

SCHEPENS materially the consideration aforesaid, And, for represents to DR. ELSNER her successors and assigns, that at the time of the execution and delivery of this assignment, it is the lawful joint owner of the right, title and interest in and to the invention above

> **PATENT** REEL: 036691 FRAME: 0649

mentioned, and that the same is unencumbered and not licensed to any other party, and that SCHEPENS has good right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

And, SCHEPENS hereby authorizes and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said application resulting therefrom to DR. ELSNER, her successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SCHEPENS has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 30 day of September, 2008.

THE SCHEPENS EYE RESEARCH INSTITUTE, INC.

Mary Chatterton, MBA, JD

Director of Corporate Alliances

ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

ANN E. ELSNER

(Signature)

PATENT REEL: 036691 FRAME: 0650

RECORDED: 09/30/2015